Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payee Name'

To:
BURNCO Rock Products LTD

5/1/2018

E005580

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties
Payments®

Canada Government of Canada
Canada City of Calgary
Canada Government of Alberta
Canada Leduc County
Canada Parkland County
Canada Ponoka County
Canada Rocky View County
United States of America Collin County
United States of America Dallas County

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America

Additional Notes:

Denton County Tax Assessor

Parker County
Weld County

Canada Revenue Agency 4,827,051
Business Licence Division, Road
Business Unit, Permits, Property 548
Taxes
AB F|napce, Director of 2,589,186
Maintenance
Parkland County / Engineering
Department
174,896
Tax Assessor / Tax Office 177,316
Tax Assessor 262,484
121,768
Treasury 150,368

4/30/2019

148,397

Payments by Payee

459

495,359

92,556
295,511
251,810

193,001
556,544

333,876

Currency of the Report

Production Entitlements

CAD

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Bonuses

Dividends

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

4,827,510

495,907

2,830,139
295,511
251,810

193,001
556,544
174,896 USD Rate 1.3423

511,193 USD Rate 1.3423

262,484 USD Rate 1.3423

121,768 USD Rate 1.3423
150,368 USD Rate 1.3423




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name BURNCO Rock Products LTD

Reporting Year From 5/1/2018 To: 4/30/2019 Date submitted 9/30/2019

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E005580
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

) ) BURNCO Landscape Centres Inc., Four Star Rock Products LTD., BRPL Texas LLC, BRPL Colorado LLC
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Trina McKay Date 9271019

Position Title Vice President, Corporate Controller

Reporting Entities May
Insert Their Brand/Logo here
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Reporting Year From: 5/1/2018 To: 4/30/2019
Reporting Entity Name BURNCO Rock Products LTD Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA E005580

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

: A " . - Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1
Country Project Name Taxes Royalties - Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project

Additional Notes®:
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