Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report													
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:		To: RNCO Rock Products LTD E005580	4/30/2019		Currency of the Report	CAD						
	Payments by Payee												
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴		
Canada	Government of Canada	Canada Revenue Agency	4,827,051		459					4,827,510			
Canada		Business Licence Division, Road Business Unit, Permits, Property Taxes			495,359					495,907			
Canada	Government of Alberta	AB Finance, Director of Maintenance	2,589,186	148,397	92,556					2,830,139			
Canada	Leduc County	Deddand County / Engine			295,511					295,511			
Canada	Parkland County	Parkland County / Engineering Department			251,810					251,810			
Canada	Ponoka County				193,001					193,001			
Canada	Rocky View County		174,896		556,544					556,544	USD Rate 1.3423		
United States of America	Collin County									· · · ·			
United States of America	Dallas County	Tax Assessor / Tax Office	177,316		333,876					511,193	USD Rate 1.3423		
United States of America	Denton County Tax Assessor	Tax Assessor	262,484								USD Rate 1.3423		
United States of America	Parker County	-	121,768								USD Rate 1.3423		
United States of America	Weld County	Treasury	150,368							150,368	USD Rate 1.3423		
Additional Notes:													

Extractive Sector										
Reporting Entity Name	BURNCO Rock Products LTD						•			
Reporting Year	From	5/1/2018	То:	4/30/2019	Date submitted	9/30/2019	Reporting Entities May Insert Their Brand/Logo here			
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E005580		 Original Sub Amended R 							
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)	BURNCO Landscape Centres Inc., Four Star Rock Products LTD., BRPL Texas LLC, BRPL Colorado LLC									
Not Consolidated										
Not Substituted										
Attestation by Reporting Entity										
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.										
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Trina I	МсКау		Date	9/27/2019				
Position Title		Vice President, Co	orporate Contro	ller						

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report													
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From: 5/1/2018 To: 4/30/2019 BURNCO Rock Products LTD E005580 E005580				Currency of the Report CAD								
Payments by Project													
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³			
Additional Notes ³ :													